RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 286272

ADOPTED ON AUG 15 1995

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego, that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and empowered to pay the sum of \$105,000.00, in the settlement of each and every claim against the City of San Diego, its agents and employees, in Superior Court Case No. 686450, Theodore and Mabel Wapnowski v. City of San Diego, et al., resulting from the personal injuries to Theodore and Mabel Wapnowski.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Auditor and Comptroller be and he is hereby authorized to issue one check in the amount of \$105,000.00, made payable to Theodore and Mabel Wapnowski and James J. Cunningham, their attorney of record, in full settlement of all claims.

APPROVED:

John W. Witt, City Attorney

Rv

Francis X. Sullivan Deputy City Attorney

FXS:db:Lit. 08/09/95

Aud.Cert:9600144 Or.Dept:Risk.Mgmt

R-96-179

Form=r.claim2

## The City of San Diego CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

orth in	the	foregoir	ng resoli							r the purpose set into the Treasury,
		wise una								
Amou	ınt \$						_ Fund _			
Purpo	se		,							0,1
Date		By:  AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT								
AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER'S DEPARTMENT  ACCOUNTING DATA										
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY	FUND	DEPT	ORG.	ACCOUNT	JOB ORDER	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF/ EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT
•										
		-								
							,			
	L	l		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				TOTAL A	MOUNT	
reasury ame ar anticipa	y, or re to ted to Exc	are and be dragon come	ticipated wn, and into the	to com that the Treasur 10	ne into the T e said mone	reasury, to reasury, to reasury, to reasury, to reasure the reasure to reasure the reasure to reasure the reasury, to reasure,	o the credi tually in the appropriatio	t of the a e Treasury on, are oth	ppropriati y, togethe erwise un	are actually in the on from which the r with the moneys encumbered.
Purpose AUTHORIZING EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR SETTLEMENT OF PERSONAL INJURY										
		CLAIM C	OF THEC	DORE	& MABEL W	APNOWS	(I. CITY FILI	E #AX95-	-0120-31	41
Date			AUGUS	ST 8, 199	95	Ву:	Dei	eli,	Perse	·
			·		<u> </u>	COUNTING D		OR AND COM	MPTROLLER	R'S DEPARTMENT
ACCTG. LINE	CY PY 0	FUND 81140	DEPT 81140	ORG	ACCOUNT 4821	JOB ORDER 081141	OPERATION ACCOUNT	BENF! EQUIP	FACILITY	AMOUNT \$105,000.00
							·			
								TOTAL A	MOUNT	\$105,000.00
AC – 361 (REV 2–92)										FUND OVERRIDE
					•				AC _	9600144

286272 AUG 15 1995